 46 EE072v2.4 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com
EE072 Humidity and Temperature Probe
with Digital Interface
The EE072 probe meets the highest requirements of demanding process and
climate control applications such as in agriculture, life stock, food, pharma,
clean rooms, outdoor, artificial snow machines and transportation. Besides
the measurement of relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T) the EE072
calculates all other humidity related parameters.

Modbus RTU J3
CANopen J8
Order Example
EE072-HS2TT1F4J3
Enclosure Stainless steel
Temperature accuracy High
Filter Stainless steel sintered
Digital interface Modbus RTU
L101.5 (4)
99.5 (3.92)
M
12
x1
11
 (0.43)
Ø
12
 (0
.4
7)
1) L = filter length; refer to data sheet "Accessories"
EE072-HS1TT2F3J8
Enclosure Polycarbonate
Temperature accuracy Standard
Filter Metal grid, polycarbonate body
Digital interface CANopen
EE072
Enclosure Polycarbonate RAL 7035 / Stainless steel 1.4404 / AISI 316
Protection rating3) IP65
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1:2013  EN 61326-2-3:2013
 Industrial Environment
 FCC Part15 ClassA ICES-003 ClassA
Working range -40…80 °C (-40...176 °F) / 0…100 % RH
Storage conditions -40…80 °C (-40...176 °F) / 0…90 % RH, non-condensing
Configuration and adjustment  PCS10 (Product Configuration Software, free download) and
configuration adapter
Digital Communication
RS485
Protocol Modbus RTU
Connector M12x1, 4 poles
Default settings Baud rate 9 6004), parity even, 1 stop bit, Modbus address 234
CAN
Protocol / Profile CANopen / device profile CiA 404
Connector M12x1, 5 poles, pin assignment according to CiA 303-1
Default settings Baud rate 125 kBit/s5), node ID 64
3) The IP65 rating applies when plugged into an appropiate M12x1 female connector.
4)  Supported baud rates: 9 600, 19 200, 38 400, 57 600, 76 800 and 115 200.
For more details about communication setting see User Manual and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee072
5)  Supported baud rates: 125 kBit/s, 250 kBit/s, 500 kBit/s, 800 kBit/s, 1 MBit/s.
For further information on the configuration see software instruction manual and the EDS file (Electronic Data Sheet).
 49EE072 v2.4 / Modification rights reserved www.epluse.com
General
- E+E Product Configuration Software (Download: www.epluse.com/PCS10) PCS10
- Protection cap for the M12 cable socket  HA010781
- Protection cap for the M12 plug of EE072  HA010782
- Protection cap for 12 mm probe HA010783
- Stainless steel mounting flange  HA010201
- Plastic mounting flange  HA010202
- T-coupler M12 - M12  HA030204
- Wall mounting clip  HA010211
- Radiation shield for probes with Ø12mm  HA010502
- Drip water protection  HA010503
Modbus
- M12 cable connector for self assembly, 4 pole HA010707
- Modbus configuration adapter  HA011018
- Connection cable M12 - flying leads
  1.5 m (59.06")  HA010819
  5 m (196.85")  HA010820
  10 m (393.70") HA010821
CAN
- M12 cable connector for self assembly, 5 pole HA010708
- CAN configuration adapter  HA011021